
Evoluzione Mensile del Traffico nel 2011 

Moto & Veicoli 
Leggeri 

Francia 
Italia 

Italia 
Francia 

Due sensi Media 
Giorn. 

Scarto 
11/10 

Gennaio 33.810 33.254 67.064 2.163 6,69% 
Febbraio 29.900 27.874 57.774 2.063 -4,01% 
Marzo 33.905 35.184 69.089 2.229 9,54% 
Aprile 41.032 36.003  77.035  2.568  -12,40% 
Maggio  28.535  30.270  58.805  1.897  -14,52% 
Giugno  34.511  32.262  66.773  2.226  7,59% 
Luglio  66.468  50.603  117.071  3.776  5,55% 
Agosto  57.972  74.351  132.323  4.268  -8,95% 
Settembre  30.201  35.970  66.171  2.206  4,18% 
Ottobre  29.421  29.500  58.921  1.901  -1,15% 
Novembre 23.791 25.865 49.656 1.655 -2,12% 
Dicembre 33.022 33.250 66.272 2.138 12,54% 
TOTALE Dall'inizio 
dell'anno 

 442.568  444.386    886.954  2.430 -0,78% 

  

Traffico BUS 
Francia 

Italia 
Italia 

Francia 
Due sensi Media 

Giorn. 
Scarto 
11/10 

Gennaio 
 

   857 
 

    853 
 

  1.710 
 

55 
    

  15,53% 
Febbraio    841     754   1.595 57   2,97% 
Marzo    920     906   1.826 59   -13,08% 
Aprile  1.207  1.158  2.365  79  -8,46% 
Maggio  999  1.023  2.022  66  -14,72% 
Giugno  810  810  1.620  54  7,96% 
Luglio  668  667  1.335  43  -8,44% 
Agosto  650  746  1.396  45  -12,86% 
Settembre  694  664  1.358  45  0,00% 
Ottobre  652  620  1.272  41  -1,55% 
Novembre  377  380  757  25  2,30% 
Dicembre 658 594 1.252 40 -11,14% 
TOTALE Dall'inizio 
dell'anno 

9.333 9.175 18.508 51 -4,96%  

  

 

 

 



Traffico PL 
Francia 

Italia 
Italia 

Francia 
Due sensi Media 

Giorn. 
Scarto 
11/10 

Gennaio 
 

 27.847 
 

 31.683 
 

 59.530 
 

1.921 
 

6,39% 
Febbraio  30.120  33.064  63.184 2.257 3,91% 
Marzo  34.290  38.073  72.363 2.334 2,32% 
Aprile  30.320  32.585 62.905 2.097 -0,55% 
Maggio  31.811  35.810 67.621 2.181 11,68% 
Giugno  28.399  31.212 59.611 1.987 -10,06% 
Luglio  30.042  31.540 61.582 1.987 -0,76% 
Agosto  20.806  23.310 44.116 1.423 6,71% 
Settembre  30.587  33.620 64.207 2.140   -0,12% 
Ottobre  29.937  32.960 62.897 2.029  -4,69% 
Novembre  29.816  32.770  62.586 2.086 -0,95% 
Dicembre 26.543 27.525 54.068 1.744 -5,43% 
TOTALE Dall'inizio 
dell'anno 

350.518 384.152 734.670 2.013 0,42% 

  

Traffico Totale 
Francia 

Italia 
Italia 

Francia 
Due sensi Media 

Giorn. 
Scarto 
11/10 

Gennaio 
 

 62.514 
 

 65.790 
 

 128.304 
 

 4.139 
 

6,65% 
Febbraio  60.861  61.692  122.553  4.377 0,00% 

Marzo  69.115  74.163  143.278  4.622 5,43% 

Aprile  72.559  69.746  142.305  4.744 -7,47% 

Maggio  61.345  67.103  128.448  4.143 -2,49% 

Giugno  63.720  64.284  128.004  4.267 -1,42% 

Luglio  97.178  82.810  179.988  5.806 3,19% 

Agosto  79.428  98.407  177.835  5.737 -5,55% 

Settembre  61.482  70.254  131.736  4.391 1,99% 

Ottobre  60.010  63.080  123.090  3.971 -2,99% 

Novembre  53.984  59.015  112.999  3.767  -1,45% 

Dicembre 60.223 61.369 121.592 3.922 3,51% 
TOTALE Dall'inizio 
dell'anno 

 
802.419 

 
837.713 

 
1.640.132 

 
  4.494 

 
-0,30% 

 


